

دهیواد دبیا ودانولو، صحی او بشری مرستو ټولنه موسسه کمک های بشری، صحی وباز سازی هیواد

RFQ Number: 25-08-HWD-2024

Organization: HEWAD, Reconstruction Health and Humanitarian Assistance Committee

Activities Title: Non-Medical Equipment for Kandahar Aino Mina Hospital

Nationality: Afghan/National Start Date: 01/Aug/2024 Closing Date: 05/Aug/2024

Background

HEWAD is a nongovernmental, non-political and non-profit able charity organization established in 1994 to provide Medical, Educational, Social and Humanitarian Assistance to needy people of Afghanistan.

HEWAD implements primary health care to needy people of Afghanistan, and within those focuses on provision of health care to the most vulnerable group, children and women. HEWAD provides perfect health education, information, and service to Afghans in order to improve their living condition Also special emphasis on the Health, capacity building, the community development and the alleviation of poverty.

Activities/ Tasks

Logistic Supply Companies, whole seller, and other related companies or Agencies should provide quotations for the supply of items listed below,



دهیواد دبیا ودانولو، صحی او بشری مرستو تولنه موسسه کمک های بشری، صحی وباز سازی هیواد

S/No	Description	Location	Specification	QTY	Unit Price	Total Price
_		Kandahar Aino Mina Hospital		6 PC		
			• 2 Ton General			
		Kandahar Aino Mina Hospital		2 PC		
2			• 15 liters Indian			
3		Kandahar Aino Mina Hospital	• (General GWD-505)	2 PC		
	_	Kandahar Aino Mina Hospital	• (General TGR-6625)	1 PC		
	-	Kandahar Aino Mina Hospital	• (Home well 80	2 PC		
5			liters)			

TIME FRAME:

The purpose of this RFQ is to identify and hire a vender to provide the above listed items and deliver them to (Kandahar Aino Mina Hospital).

Selection of the Company:



دهیواد دبیا ودانولو، صحی او بشری مرستو ټولنه موسسه کمک های بشری، صحی وباز سازی هیواد

Companies must hold an ASIA update License would be eligible to apply.

Price:

All prices should be in **AFN** inclusive all charges.

Selection of the best quotation:

Selection of the best quotation should be done base on lowest and reasonable price quotation, company background and good quality which comply with minimum required specification, terms and conditions under this RFQ.

Payment Procedure:

Payment should be done by (bank transfer to bank account) of the vendor when the supplier completed the delivery of the mentioned items to (Kandahar Aino Mina Hospital).

Validity of submitted quotation:

Submitted quotation should be valid 05, Aug, 2024

Submission guideline of the quotation:

You can submit its hard copy to:

Contact address or Telephone Number to Administration on the following Addresses: Kabul office: House No:22, Between third and fourth road, Taimani Project, opposite Salim

Karwan, Kabul Afghanistan.

Procurement Department:



The submitted quotation should include information as per requirements given in this RFQ document.

Deadline for submission of quotations:

Last date for submission of quotation is **05**, **Aug**, **2024 by: 3:00 PM**Should you need any additional information, please send us your queries in writings.